

17TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT SERVING ADAMS COUNTY & BROOMFIELD COUNTY, COLORADO

Criminal Justice Coordinating Council (CJCC) | Adams County Government (adcogov.org)

17th Judicial District Criminal Justice Coordinating Council

Chair: District Attorney Brian Mason Vice Chair: Public Defender Emily Fleischmann May 15, 2024

Meeting Agenda

- Introductions and Attendance
- Approve 3.20.23 Meeting Minutes
- Public Comment

CJCC Meetings - Public Comment Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 260 912 181 753

Passcode: 8hyCh4

- <u>Municipal Domestic Violence Cases- Emily Fleischmann, Sheriff Claps, Judge Seedorf</u>
- **Subcommittee Updates**
 - Behavioral Health- Emma Pinter, Board Chair of Adams County Commissioners
 - Commissioner Pinter and Sheriff- update on a crisis & detox center for the 17th JD.
 - Behavioral Health Assessment Report
 - Increasing behavioral health providers in Adams County- working on a brochure for career fairs highlighting each of our partners for internship and career opportunities.
 - Alternative Sanctions- Kyle Seedorf, 17th Judicial District Chief Judge
 - Fresh Start 2024 Warrant Forgiveness & Resource Fair- initial data report
 - Free childcare for in person court appearances- see flyer
 - Update on Competency Court- Coordinating staffing with judges, District Attorney's Office, and Public Defender's Office.
 - Crime Prevention- Gene Claps, Adams County Sheriff
 - Re-imagining corrections in Adams County- Work Release, Treatment Needs, Re-Entry Services, Competency
 - Juvenile Justice- Terrence Gordon, Thornton Chief of Police
 - Juvenile Assessment Center Project- Developing a 501c3, anticipated completion within two months.

- Applied for \$500,000 in remaining Link funds in partnership with RMP
- Determining location

• JEDI- Steve O'Dorisio, Adams County Commissioner

- CPAT Lecture- Colorado Pre-Trial Assessment Tool lecture from Dr. Victoria Terranova- determining if 17th JD will move to CPAT-R
- Transportation- Partnership with Access to Justice- grant completed for Colorado Bar Foundation.

• Schedule Future CJCC Meetings: 11:30am-1:00pm

• Other locations members would prefer to meet.

